GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3717
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012

CBIINVESTIGATION ON CUSTOMS OFFICERS
Rama Devi Smt. ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Bureau of Investigation is conducting Inquiry against certain customs officers;
(b) if so, the details of such officers alongwith the cases under investigation pertaining to the last three years and current year;
(c) whether the Government had reviewed the work done by these officers; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(@), (b), (c) & (d): The information is being collected and the same will be laid on the Table of the house.
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